Passenger Car Vehicle Identification Numbering System
TYPICAL VIN 1 G K A J 2 E R X C J 5 9 2 7 1 4
VIN POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
TYPICAL VIN 1 G K A J 2 E R X C J 5 9 2 7 1 4
VIN POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
2013General Motors, LLC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERICALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
MODEL YEAR
RESTRAINT SYSTEM
WMI SEQUENCE NUMBER
PLANT LOCATION
ENGINE TYPE
CHECK DIGIT
VEHICLE LINE
BODY TYPE
SERIES
ALPHA/NUMERIC
NUMERIC ONLY
ALPHA/NUMERICALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA ONLY
ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
03-13-2012 r1.0 Page 1 of 7
World Make/Manufacturer Identifier (WMI)
Table 4: World Make/Manufacturer Identifier tables
Passenger Car
Chevrolet
Buick
Cadillac
Opel
Light Duty Truck (LDT)
Chevrolet
GMC
Cadillac
Multi Passenger Vehicle (MPV)
Incomplete Vehicles
Chevrolet
GMC
Cadillac
Bus
Chevrolet
GMC
1GC
1GT
5GA
1G6
1G4
1GY
1G0
3GC
2GK
3GG
3GY Cadillac
2GN
KL4
3GN
GM Korea Company (KL4)Buick
2013
3G1 KL8, 6G1, 5G8
General Motors, LLC
Comments
GM Korea Company (KL8), Holden (6G1) (5G8)
MakeMexico OtherUS Canada
2G11G1